BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN RE: Application of **ALAFAYA UTILITIES, INC.,** for extension of waste water service

in Seminole County, Florida

NOTICE OF FILING

Applicant, ALAFAYA UTILITIES, INC., hereby notices filing in the above-eferenced docket Late Filed Exhibit "I" to its Application for Amendment to Certificates of Authorization, which is the Affidavit that notice of the Application was given in accordance with Rule 25-30.030, Florida Administrative Code, to each property owner in the affected area.

Respectfully submitted on this 8th day of October, 2003, by:

Docket No.: 030957-SU

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 600 S. North Lake Boulevard Suite 160 Altamonte Springs, Florida 32701 (407) 830-6331

(407) 830-8522 Fax

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN

For the Firm

ASO\Utilities\Alafaya\(66) 2003 Territory Ext\NOF - Aff Notice to Property Owners

DOCUMENT NUMBER DATE 09770 OCT-88

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF SEMINOLE

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared MICHELE PARKS, who, after being duly sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that she is the legal assistant to Martin S. Friedman, attorney for Alafaya Utilities, Inc., and that on October 7, 2003, she did send by regular U.S. mail, a copy of the notice attached hereto to each of the property owners in the proposed territory.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this $7^{\rm th}$ day of October, 2003, by MICHELE PARKS, who is personally known to me.

Martin S. Friedman
My COMMISSION # CC928326 EXPIRES

August 16, 2004
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE IND Print Name

NOTARY PUBLIC)
My Commission Expires:

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR AN EXTENSION OF WASTEWATER SERVICE AREA

Notice is hereby given on October 7, 2003, pursuant to Section 367.045, Florida Statutes, of the Application of Alafaya Utilities, Inc., of its intent to apply to the Florida Public Service Commission to extend its service area to provide wastewater service to the property described below in Seminole County, Florida. THE PURPOSE OF THIS APPLICATION IS TO INCLUDE THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED BELOW WHICH IS BEING SERVED BY ALAFAYA UTILITIES, INC., WITHIN ALAFAYA UTILITIES, INC., WITHIN ALAFAYA UTILITIES, INC., S CERTIFICATED SERVICE AREA. THE APPLICATION WILL NOT CHANGE EXISTING WASTEWATER SERVICE PROVIDERS.

PARCEL "A"

Commence at the Northeast corner of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 25, Township 21 South, Range 31 East, Seminole County, Florida; thence run West, a distance of 668 feet; thence South, a distance of 1,280 feet to the **POINT OF BEGINNING**; thence South 49° East, a distance of 436 feet; thence South 34° West, a distance of 704 feet; thence North 50° West, a distance of 424 feet; thence North 35° East, a distance of 279 feet; thence North 14° East, a distance of 257 feet; thence North 56° East, a distance of 208 feet to the **POINT OF BEGINNING**.

Any objections to the Application must be made in writing and filed with the Florida Public Service Commission, Director, Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, with a copy to Martin S. Friedman, Esquire, Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP, 600 South North Lake Boulevard, Suite 160, Altamonte Springs, Florida 32701, within thirty (30) days from the date of this notice. The objection must state the grounds for the objection with particularity.

ALAFAYA UTILITIES, INC.